

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
1/9/2020 1:36 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

No. 97962-6

SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

ADRIA MCGHEE,

Petitioner,

v.

CITY OF FEDERAL WAY,

Respondent.

RESPONDENT CITY OF FEDERAL WAY'S ANSWER TO
PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW

Thomas B. Nedderman, WSBA No. 28944
Amber L. Pearce, WSBA No. 31626
FLOYD, PFLUEGER & RINGER, P.S.
200 West Thomas Street, Suite 500
Seattle, WA 98119
Telephone: (206) 441-4455
Facsimile: (206) 441-8484

*Attorneys for Respondent
City of Federal Way*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE(S)
A. Identity of Respondent.....	1
B. Court of Appeals Decision	1
C. Restatement of Issues Presented for Review	1
D. Restatement of the Case	2
1. MCGHEE ALLEGED PERSONAL INJURIES FROM A FALLEN TREE LIMB	2
2. THE CITY SUCCESSFULLY MOVED FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT	5
E. Argument Why Review Should Be Denied	6
F. Conclusion.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Owen v. Burlington N. Santa Fe R.R. Co.</i> 153 Wn.2d 780, 08 P.3d 1220 (2005)	8
Rules	
CR 56(c)	8
CR 56(e)	1, 6, 7
RAP 13(c)(7).....	6
RAP 13.4(b).....	6, 7, 8
RAP 13.4(b)(1)-(4)	1, 6
